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Debden - Oakwood Hill - Loughton - Waltham Cross (240)
Debden - Borders Lane - Loughton - Waltham Cross (250)
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240 (Sundays)

250

Monday - Friday
Debden Station „ 0612 0642 0710 0740 0810 0840 0915 1515 1550 1620 1650 1720 1755 1825 1855 1920
Borders Lane Epping Forest College 0614 0644 0712 0742 0812 0842 0917 Then 1517 1552 1622 1652 1722 1757 1827 1857 1922
Loughton Station „ 0617 0647 0715 0745 0815 0845 0920 every 1520 1555 1625 1655 1725 1800 1830 1900 1925
Loughton Homebase 0623 0653 0723 0753 0823 0853 0928 30 1528 1603 1633 1703 1733 1808 1838 1908 1933
Wake Arms Old Orleans 0627 0657 0727 0757 0827 0857 0932 minutes 1532 1607 1637 1707 1737 1812 1842 1912 1937
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd 0631 0701 0735 0805 0835 0905 0939 until 1539 1614 1645 1715 1745 1819 1849 1919 1944
Waltham Abbey Leverton Way 0637 0707 0743 0813 0843 0913 0946 1546 1621 1653 1723 1753 1826 1856 1926 1951
Waltham Cross Bus Station 0643 0713 0750 0820 0850 0920 0951 1551 1626 1700 1730 1800 1831 1901 1931 1956

ECC ECC ECC
Debden Station „ 2024 --- ---
Borders Lane Epping Forest College 2027 --- ---
Loughton Station „ 2032 2132 2232
Loughton Homebase 2037 2137 2237
Wake Arms Old Orleans 2040 2140 2240
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd 2045 2145 2245
Waltham Abbey Leverton Way 2052 2152 2252
Waltham Cross Bus Station 2057 2157 2257

Saturday
ECC ECC ECC ECC

Debden Station „ --- 0715 1845 1922 2024 --- ---
Borders Lane Epping Forest College --- 0717 Then 1847 1925 2027 --- ---
Loughton Station „ 0647 0720 every 1850 1930 2032 2132 2232
Loughton Homebase 0653 0728 30 1858 1935 2037 2137 2237
Wake Arms Old Orleans 0657 0732 minutes 1902 1938 2040 2140 2240
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd 0701 0739 until 1909 1941 2045 2145 2245
Waltham Abbey Leverton Way 0708 0746 1916 1948 2052 2152 2252
Waltham Cross Bus Station 0713 0751 1921 1953 2057 2157 2257

Sunday, Public Holiday Mondays and Good Friday
251 240 240 240 240 240 240 240

Debden Station „ 0742 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 2014 2114 2214
Oakwood Hill River Hill 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 1917 2117

Borders Lane Epping Forest College 0744 0817 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 2017 2217
Loughton Station „ 0748 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2021 2121 2221
Loughton Homebase 0753 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228
Wake Arms Old Orleans 0756 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1631 1732 1832 1932 2032 2132 2232
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd A 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237
Waltham Abbey Leverton Way 0808 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245
Waltham Cross Bus Station 0813 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251

A - Via Upshire    ECC - Operated on behalf of Essex County Council

On Sundays Routes 240, 250 and 251 are operated by Regal Busways (01245 249001)
on behalf of Essex County Council

Operated by Arriva (08701 201088)    27.12.06    T6901O

Includes Sunday journey on route 251 between Debden and Waltham Cross via
Borders Lane, Loughton and Upshire.
Bus Passes, Travelcards, Freedom Passes and Saver tickets are NOT accepted on
these services.
Essex Sunday Saver Tickets are accepted (but NOT issued) on these services in
Hertfordshire. Sunday Rover Tickets are both issued and accepted throughout.
Cash fares may differ from those charged on other local bus services

240
Sundays

250
Daily
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240 Waltham Cross - Loughton - Oakwood Hill - Debden (240)
Waltham Cross - Loughton - Borders Lane - Debden (250)

Sundays

Monday - Friday
ECC ECC ECC

Waltham Cross Bus Station --- --- 0650 0720 0755 0825 0855 1555 1630 1705 1735 1805 1835 1915 2004 2104
Waltham Abbey Quaker Lane 0551 0621 0655 0727 0802 0832 0900 Then 1600 1637 1712 1742 1812 1840 1920 2009 2109
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd 0557 0627 0702 0735 0810 0840 0907 every 1607 1645 1720 1750 1820 1847 1927 2016 2116
Wake Arms Old Orleans 0601 0631 0710 0743 0818 0848 0914 30 1614 1653 1728 1758 1828 1855 1933 2021 2121
Loughton Homebase 0605 0635 0713 0747 0822 0852 0918 minutes 1618 1657 1732 1802 1832 1858 1936 2024 2124
Loughton Station „ 0611 0641 0719 0755 0830 0900 0926 until 1626 1705 1740 1810 1840 1904 1941 2029 2129
Borders Lane Epping Forest College 0615 0645 0723 0758 0833 0903 0929 1629 1708 1743 1813 1843 1907 --- --- ---
Debden Station „ 0617 0647 0725 0800 0835 0905 0931 1631 1710 1745 1815 1845 1909 --- --- ---

ECC ECC
Waltham Cross Bus Station 2204 2304
Waltham Abbey Quaker Lane 2209 2309
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd 2216 2316
Wake Arms Old Orleans 2221 2321
Loughton Homebase 2224 2324
Loughton Station „ 2229 2329
Borders Lane Epping Forest College --- 2334
Debden Station „ --- 2337

Saturday
ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC

Waltham Cross Bus Station --- 0655 1825 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Waltham Abbey Quaker Lane 0621 0700 Then 1830 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd 0627 0707 every 1837 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316
Wake Arms Old Orleans 0631 0714 30 1844 1921 2021 2121 2221 2321
Loughton Homebase 0635 0718 minutes 1848 1924 2024 2124 2224 2324
Loughton Station „ 0641 0726 until 1856 1929 2029 2129 2229 2329
Borders Lane Epping Forest College --- 0729 1859 --- 2034 --- --- 2334
Debden Station „ --- 0731 1901 --- 2037 --- --- 2337

Sunday, Public Holiday Mondays and Good Friday
240 240 240 240 240 240 240 251

Waltham Cross Bus Station 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235 2259
Waltham Abbey Quaker Lane 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1941 2041 2141 2241 2304
Waltham Abbey Honey Ln/Shernbroke Rd 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249 A
Wake Arms Old Orleans 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253 2316
Loughton Homebase 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257 2319
Loughton Station „ 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304 2324
Borders Lane Epping Forest College 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 2107 2307 2328

Oakwood Hill River Hill 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007 2207
Debden Station „ 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 2330

A - Via Upshire    ECC - Operated on behalf of Essex County Council

On Sundays Routes 240, 250 and 251 are operated by Regal Busways (01245 249001)
on behalf of Essex County Council

Operated by Arriva (08701 201088)    27.12.06    T6901T
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Includes Sunday journey on route 251 between Waltham Cross and Debden via
Upshire, Loughton and Borders Lane.
Bus Passes, Travelcards, Freedom Passes and Saver tickets are NOT accepted on
these services.
Essex Sunday Saver Tickets are accepted (but NOT issued) on these services in
Hertfordshire. Sunday Rover Tickets are both issued and accepted throughout.
Cash fares may differ from those charged on other local bus services

250
Daily


